ANNEX G
PARISH PRECEPTS AND TAXBASE 2025/26 & 2026/27

«— TAXBASE ——»
2025/2026 2026/2027 %
CHANGE

ALVESCOT 239.95 243.67
ASCOTT-UNDER-WYCHWOOD 265.07 270.86
ASTHAL 162.65 173.33
ASTON,COTE,SHIFFORD & CHIMNEY 636.52 644.86
BAMPTON 1,355.41 1,385.10
BLACK BOURTON 131.29 130.54
BLADON 413.13 417.63
BLENHEIM 26.92 27.96
BRIZE NORTON 828.34 922.65
BROADWELL 74.80 82.06
BRUERN 42.35 45.25
BURFORD 931.48 969.93
CARTERTON 5,724.60 5,750.95
CASSINGTON 343.40 344.21
CHADLINGTON 404.92 413.99
CHARLBURY 1,390.51 1,432.29
CHASTLETON 76.32 7522
CHILSON 59.90 69.39
CHIPPING NORTON 2,898.39 2,919.10
CHURCHILL & SARSDEN 382.87 405.93
CLANFIELD 370.75 374.77
COMBE 347.94 358.87
CORNBURY & WYCHWOOD 27.56 27.94
CORNWELL 25.80 27.05
CRAWLEY 79.95 81.95
CURBRIDGE & LEW 486.59 489.17
DUCKLINGTON 657.42 663.07
ENSTONE 616.79 623.06
EYNSHAM 2,217.93 2,238.20




PARISH PRECEPTS AND TAXBASE 2025/26 & 2026/27

FAWLER

FIFIELD

FILKINS & BROUGHTON POGGS
FINSTOCK

FREELAND

FULBROOK

GLYMPTON

GRAFTON & RADCOT

GREAT TEW

HAILEY

HANBOROUGH

HARDWICK WITH YELFORD
HEYTHROP

HOLWELL

IDBURY

KELMSCOTT

KENCOT

KIDDINGTON WITH ASTERLEIGH
KINGHAM

LANGFORD

LEAFIELD

LITTLE FARINGDON

LITTLE TEW

LYNEHAM
MILTON-UNDER-WYCHWOOD
MINSTER LOVELL

NORTH LEIGH

NORTHMOOR

OVER NORTON

<—
2025/2026

48.86
111.26
232.95
313.40
702.54
252.30

4736
31.05
99.33
5233
|,444.14
52.55
84.00
29.27
78.86
47.00
67.67
59.54
415.57
165.85
377.59
45.80
109.22
100.55
819.92
753.46

1,011.10
197.55
22320

TAXBASE ——»

2026/2027

50.07
112.64
24435
309.16
705.88
254.35

54.53

33.63
113.45
528.38

1,469.62

55.70

73.10

32.04

79.37

50.21

69.11

60.96
442.06
169.52
393.19

55.27
111.04
107.39
837.58
749.60

1,036.17
197.21
230.04

%
CHANGE




PARISH PRECEPTS AND TAXBASE 2025/26 & 2026/27

— TAXBASE —»
2025/2026 2026/2027 %
CHANGE

RAMSDEN 187.92 192.46
ROLLRIGHT 24449 252.79
ROUSHAM 25.87 27.47
SALFORD 131.67 134.85
SANDFORD ST MARTIN 149.75 159.29
SHILTON 289.90 298.69
SHIPTON-UNDER-WYCHWOOD 718.63 741.13
SOUTH LEIGH 165.42 165.45
SPELSBURY 166.93 174.24
STANDLAKE 698.48 716.04
STANTON HARCOURT 531.27 533.05
STEEPLE BARTON 609.57 624.49
STONESFIELD 729.85 72747
SWERFORD 93.4| 97.30
SWINBROOK & WIDFORD 107.53 115.04
TACKLEY 516.22 515.59
TAYNTON 82.55 86.46
WESTCOT BARTON 88.65 88.38
WESTWELL 58.10 64.16
WITNEY 11,298.35 11,377.10
WOODSTOCK 1,824.21 1,861.38
WOOTTON 306.79 317.97
WORTON 52.02 56.17

TOTAL TAXBASE (No.) 48,742.33 49,561.59
TOTAL PRECEPT(£) 6,319,779
AVERAGE 'BAND D' COUNCIL TAX (£) 261.89




